
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

LEASE AMENDMENT No. 2 

LEASE AMENDMENT 
TO LEASE NO. GS-058-18853 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES: 
2001 Killebrew Or. 
Bloomington, MN 55425 

PON Number: PS0029019 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between BLN Office Park Associates, l TD 

whose address is: 2001 Killebrew Dr. Ste 50 
Bloomington, MN 55425 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNffEO STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to issue the Notice to Proceed to furnish and install Tenant 
Improvements. 

NOW THEREFORE. these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is 
amended, effective August 1, 2014, as follows: 

1. 	 This Lease Amendment is your Notice to Proceed ("NTP") with Change Order #1 , attached as Exhibit A, in t~e amount of A). 
- for transformer Closet in Room 425, B). - for relocation of wall between Room 446 and 448, C). ­
for 'X" plywood full height in rooms 438,440, and 44 ~ for projection screens in rooms 440,441 , and 448. The 
total Change Order cost is $18, 126.32. The total tenant improvement cost of $1, 107,952.18 is revised to $1,126,078.50. 

Of the $1, 126,078.50 Tenant improvement costs, only $733,920 are amortized into the rent for ten (10) years at the rate of 
7.0% as described in the Lease. The remaining $392, 158.50 shall be paid to Lessor upon completion as described herein. 

2. 	 Upon completion, inspection, and acceptance of the space, the Government shall reimburse the Lessor in a lump sum 
payment in the amount of $392, 158.50, upon receipt of an original invoice after completion, inspection, and acceptance of the 
space by the Lease Contracting Officer. 

This Lease Amendment contains 6 pages. 


All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 


IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below date. 


FOR THE GOVERNMENT: 

Sign at 
Name: 
Title: - • - e • I • ­

GSA, Public Buildings Servi/ '/ 
Date: /() I :2- I 

r I 

WITNESSED FOR THE LESSOR BY: 

Signature: 
Name: 
Title: - - ---------~ 
Date: 

I 

Lease Amendment Form 09/12 



·;-.c ces s - a 3e Subilitted to ~he G-ea·=-- Sou· ......est t=inance ce-·e• fl.;..... a rcr;y to ~he Lease Co-:;~"~ QF-cerJ 
e ::c··c~·ca1 'y 01 'he Finarce VJe~:;·•e at ••• •·• '"l"ance.asa c~ ·. Lessors ........o a·e 1..nab'2 to i)·ocess tie '- · c·ces 
ee:::··r · ca 1 1ay -a'l~'1e·-voces to:";; fo ovingacdress: 

Ge~..,.-a· S:- ·ices Adrr -·s··atic1 

::-s a:-c P3S Pa-.mer• D"·is•on (""'eCP' 

? 0. aox · -·a1 

=c- \o-- -x -~102..Q· a1 


Geia~ Si;~ ' ces Adrr ·1·s:ra··c· 
r.r·· .:o~ ...-s Lad·1'·ig Lease Co-::ac!l19 O<fcer 
L3C Oearbo·., St. Room 330J 
~ .. cc;;:o, IL 6060.i 

Ir\'Q'Cc da:e 
.,; -·c e •- ·:cice:: 

a.,..a of the Lesso· as S'"~v.1 Oii .rie Lease 
_ease ::o'"·-ac' iu.,.. ~- ::>~ ·.: n~ adc·ess ::;l"d a desc.rioticn, p(ce a"'d c:.;a- ··"-, n~ tre items ce ·.e·ed 
GS' c:;~:: PS0029019 

-~: 

•- Lease A.'l"1ndmen:Form G~l\2 




